WYNOLA (CALIFORNIA) WATER DISTRICT

DISTRICT BACKGROUND

The Wynola (California) Water District (WD) provides potable water service within a small residential development in unincorporated east county. Although formed as a Cali-

fornia Water District, the District operates as the Wynola Water District.

The District was established in 1969 to support a community water system within the approximate 0.4 square mile Wynola Estates development. The District is located in an unincorporated area adjacent to the Cleveland National Forest, west of the community of Julian.

Imported water is not available in the area and the Wynola WD relies on local groundwater supplies. The District maintains a system of 10 wells and two water storage tanks that have a combined capacity of 111,000 gallons. LAFCO approved a sphere-of-influence for the Wynola Water District in 1984 that is coterminous with the district boundary.

DISTRICT CHARACTERISTICS

Principal Act:	Water Code § 34000 et seq.
Services:	Water
Population:	87 (2009 SANDAG)
Connections:	63
District Area:	0.401 square mile
Sphere of Influence:	Coterminous with District
Sphere Adopted:	November 5, 1984
Sphere Affirmed:	November 7, 2005
Sphere Reaffirmed:	August, 6, 2007
Revenue Sources:	Property tax, fees
Governance:	Elected 5-member Board of Directors
Board Meeting:	Quarterly: 3rd Saturday; 9:00 a.m. Residence of Board member Wynola Estates Santa Ysabel, CA 92070
Contact:	P.O. Box 193 Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 760/765-4872
View Map:	sdlafco.org/Webpages/agency_maps_links.htm